## 05-21-1999

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### **U.B. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC** Palent and Trademark Olik

PATENTS ONLY

Docket No.

101043470

r of Palente and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David Kendrick 764 N. Ketchumville Road Berkshire, New York 13736	Nume: <u>Society of American Independer</u> Inventors Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? U Yes 54 No	Press_Building
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite-606 SALZMAN & LEVY
<b>Ö</b> Assignment C Merger	Street Address; 19 Chenango Street
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	Clly: Binghamton State: NY ZIP: 13901
O Ollier	City:State;ZIP:
Execution Date: February 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 50 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicable	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,031,161
Additional numbers a	Itached? U Yes Q No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 606	CJ Enclosed
	KI Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19 Chenango St.	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0077
Clly: Binghamton Slale: NY ZIP: 13901	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1777 DAGUTEN 00000252 190077 5031161	E TINS SPACE
9, Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	allow is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy o
Mark Levy	5/2/79
Name of Person Signing Advances of pages including o	Signature Date

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas ASSIGNOR has invented a life expectancy timepiece and obtained United States Patent No. 5,031,161 therefor;

Whereas ASSIGNEE has an interest in owning a percentage of the aforementioned patent;

Now, therefore, the parties agree to the following terms and conditions:

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR in the amount of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, an undivided one percent (1%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in United States Patent No. 5,031,161, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

#### WARRANTY

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that:

he has the right and power to grant the rights granted herein; and

nothing contained in this Agreement shall be deemed to grant either directly or by implication, estoppel or otherwise, any license under or assignment of any

-1-

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0852

trademarks, service marks, patents or patent applications arising out of any other intellectual property of any party. Ownership of any work protectable by patent, trademark or copyright that is not associated with the subject matter of this Agreement is expressly reserved for and owned by the originating party.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed this Agreement on the date specified below.

By: David Kendrick Date: 2-9-99

-2-